reported had the acquisition occurred at the beginning of the periods presented,
nor is it  necessarily  indicative  of future  financial  position or results of
operations.  These unaudited pro forma condensed combined  financial  statements
are based upon the  respective  historical  financial  statements of Arotech and
Epsilor and do not  incorporate,  nor do they  assume,  any  benefits  from cost

Edgar Filing: AROTECH CORP - Form 8-K/A

19

savings or synergies  of the combined  company.  The pro forma  adjustments  are
based on available  financial  information and certain estimates and assumptions
that Arotech  believes are reasonable and that are set forth in the notes to the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   AROTECH CORPORATION AND EPSILOR ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES LTD.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   U.S. DOLLARS (000'S)

   AROTECH   EPSILOR   PRO FORMA  REFERENCES  COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   ---------- ---------- ----------
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalent   $   13,685   --   $   (7,000)   A   $   6,685
Certificates of deposit due within one year   706   --   --   706
Available for sale marketable securities   --   126   --   126
Trade Receivables   4,706   502   --   5,208
Other receivables   1,188   106   --   1,294
Inventories   1,915   927   --   2,842
Assets of discontinued operations   66   --   --   66
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current assets   22,266   1,661   (7,000)   16,927
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
SEVERANCE PAY FUND   1,023   108   --   1,131
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   2,293   714   --   3,007
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
GOODWILL   5,065   --   1,775   D   6,840
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS   2,375   --   5,298   C   7,673
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total assets   $   33,022   $   2,483   $   73   $   35,578
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable and accrued expenses   $   6,289   $   1,919   250   B   $   8,458
Current portion of Promissory note   150   40   --   190
Short term loans   41   79   --   120
Liabilities on discontinued operation   380   --   --   380
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total current liabilities   6,860   2,038   250   9,148
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Accrued severance pay   2,815   239   --   3,054
Convertible debenture   882   --   --   882
Deferred warranty revenue less current portion   220   --   --   220
Promissory notes and long term loans   150   29   --   179
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total long-term liabilities   4,067   268   --   4,335
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

MINORITY RIGHTS   51   --   --   51
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: AROTECH CORP - Form 8-K/A

20

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Common stock   480   --   --   E   480
Additional paid-in capital   135,891   495   (495)   F   135,891